## **BASIC NURSE ASSISTANT ....TUITION**

## Course Description:

The Basic Nurse Assistant Program is often a prerequisite leading to advancement in several medical careers particularly entry level positions. Nursing Assistants are employed in hospitals, skill facilities, private homes, clinics, physician offices, and ambulatory care settings. Some duties are: measuring vital signs, feeding, bathing, grooming assisting with transfers and ambulation. Also, reporting, recording and communicating patient information to the health team.

BNA is a 120 clock hour's course, Theory 80 hours and Clinical 40 hours.

Tuition Book(s Fees	n/Registration s)	\$670.00 \$120.00 \$60.00 <b>\$850.00</b>
*Othe	rs:	
1.	Stethoscope	\$17.00
2.	Uniform	\$25.00
3.	Shoes	\$25.00
4.	Watch	\$20.00
5.	Criminal Background	\$35.00
6.	State Exam	\$65.00
7.	CPR	\$60.00
8.	Gait Belt	\$17.00
	Total	\$264.00
Total Cost of Course:		\$1,114.00

Under the law you have the right, among others, to pay the full amount due and to obtain under certain conditions a partial refund of financial charges if applicable. ELIM does not charge finance charges. A late fee (10%) will be added to all late payments.

Methods of Payment: Money Order, or Cashier's Check, SORRY, WE DO NOT ACCEPT CASH OR PERSONAL CHECKS.

Please see your contract regarding registration fee and amount due on the first day of class (book(s) will be issued with first payment). Also, a criminal background check must be initiated within the first five (5) days of enrollment. Details will be given out on the first day of class.

\*Supplies may be purchased from ELIM or you may find uniforms and other supplies at: Wal-Mart, Work N Gear, and Life Uniform. Please consult the yellow book for a location near you.

© ELIM OUTREACH TRAINING CENTER, INC

Price subject to change without notice: (any such changes will not affect currently enrolled students unless they agree to such changes in writing).

**Revised (3/2018)**